Official Form No. 107	Samuel H. Braland ISBA # 000000454		THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER	
			84	
			004569	
			FILED NO.	
	200	COMPUTER V	B00K 2001 PAGE 456	
·	REC \$ QU	RECORDED V		
	AUD \$ 5 P		(PAGE 4569) 2001 <u>U</u> CT 10 PM 2:	
	R.M.F. \$ 12	COMPARED	(a:19 PM)	
,			MICHI UTSLER	
Preparer V Samuel II Dreland	d, 115 E. First Street, P.O. Box 370	Forthom Joseph (515)	RECORDER	
Information Samuel H. Dialanc		City) /38-2267A01309 COUNTY, INW Phone	
	atement: Earlham Development C		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE	
STAR Address Tax St	355 N.E. Plum Avenue	, commission	FOR RECORDER	
Earlham, Iowa 50072				
TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED				
(Inter Vivos Trust)				
	•	•		
For the consideration	ofOne			
Dollar(s) and other valual	•			
Anne Schafer, Paul Schaf	fer and John Andrew Schafer			
(XTXUXIXA) (Co-Trustees) o	of the FRED R. HUNTER TRUST	dated October 2, 1962	f/b/o Schafer,	
does hereby convey to		 		
	MENT COMMISSION, an Iowa con	rnoration		
Et KEIT WI DE VELOT N	ALIVI COMMINISSIOIV, an Iowa con	poration,		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
the following described re	al estate in Madison	County, Id	owa:	
Ü		•		
Real Estate described on	Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by	this reference incorpo	orated herein.	
	•	•		
Monetary consideration i	is less than \$500; therefore, this tran	nsfer is exempt from th	ne Iowa real estate transfer	
tax and declaration of va	lue and groundwater hazard stateme	ent filing requirements		
	_			
The grantor hereby	covenants with grantees, and suc	cessors in interest, the	nat grantor holds the real	
estate by title in fee simp	ple; that grantor has good and lawfu	authority to sell and	convey the real estate;	
grantor covenants to war	ee and clear of all liens and encur rant and defend the real estate ag	norances, except as r	nay be above stated; and of all persons except as	
may be above stated.	Tank and defend the real coldie ag	and the latter oranie	or an percent, except de	
		C. H		
I ne grantor turtner v	varrants to the grantees all of the	tollowing: I hat the tr	ust pursuant to which the	
transfer is made is duly executed and in existence; that to the knowledge of the grantor the person creating the trust was under no disability or infirmity at the time the trust was created; that the transfer by the trustee				
to the grantees is effective and rightful; and that the trustee knows of no facts or legal claims which might				
impair the validity of the	trust or the validity of the transfer.			
Words and phrases i	nerein, including the acknowledgme	nt hereof, shall be con	strued as in the singular	
Words and phrases herein, including the acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, according to the context.				
1/6	\sim 1. /			
Dated this />	lay of September, 2001		•	
	<i>I</i>			
\mathcal{L}	01			
Ilmno Mi	Kaler			
Anne Schafer	117			
		0/1	1. 60	
I and De		form in	men who	
Paul Schafer		John Andrew Sch		
As XIXUNIEN (Co-Trustee	C of	As (XI) NUMBER (Co-	•	
the above-entitled trust		the above-entitled	trust	
STATE OF IOW	A, COUNTY OF MADIS	ON		
		<u> </u>		
This instrument v	vas acknowledged before me on _	_5-Upt 15	, <u>2001</u> , by	
Paul Schafer		as N)	(UNITED) [Co-Trustee of the	
above-entitled trust.		-	<u> </u>	
-		- A. I		
	DEBRA K. MILLER	Subra	r mell	
76VA	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 3, 2003		Public in and for said State	
37.00				
CAVEAT: The trustee/grantor should consult with their lawyer concerning the trustee's personal liability arising out of the warranties contained herein.				
 	.00 Contained Helefil.		400 700 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
® The Iowa State Bar Association IOWADOCS® 2000			107 TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 2000	

STATE OF TOWA	Madison COUNTY, ss:
On this day of sup- and for said County and State, personally appeared	1920 hefore me, the undersigned a Notary Dublic in
to me known to be the identical person(s) nor	andrew Schofe
acknowledged that (he)(she)(they) executed the san	ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and ne as (his)(her)(their) voluntary act and deed, as Co-Trustee.
	styrathell
DEBRA K. MILLER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 3, 2003	Notary Public in and for said State

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIESO.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ by Anne Schafer as Co-Trustee of the above entitled trust.

, 2001,

(SEAL)

Notary Public in and for the State of California.



Exhibit "A"

Parcel "B" being a part of the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ and a part of the Northeast ✓ 4 of the Northeast ¼ all being in Section 6, Township 77 North, Range 28 West of the 5TH P.M., Madison County, Iowa and described as follows: Commencing at the center of the section of said Section 6; thence South 89°40'36" East along the South line of the Southwest ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of said Section 6, 1320.27 feet to the Southwest Corner of said Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼; thence North 00°08'03" East along the West line of said Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼, 700.01 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing North 00°08'03" East along said West line, 673.14 feet; thence South 82°46'56" East, 39.06 feet; thence South 41°59'15" East, 77.85 feet; thence South 59°40'16" East, 198.70 feet; thence North 80°02'45" East, 98.81 feet; thence South 00°08'03" West, 529.14 feet; thence North 89°40'36" West, 360.00 feet to the point of beginning and containing 4.74 acres (206,401 S.F.) more or less.